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Tuesday   6:20 pm Lanes 13 - 24Del Lanes
USBC Certification:    Lane Certification: 08792

Team Standings
Points Points Scratch Pins + High High HDCP HDCP

Lane # Team Name Won Lost Pins HDCP Game Sers Game Sers

23 3 Team 3 19 5 10664 15662 663 1861 945 2707
17 2 Team 2 16 8 14224 15919 894 2480 989 2765
13 5 Team 5 13 11 14977 16282 948 2633 1026 2973
14 7 Team 7 13 11 13137 16017 841 2315 1003 2801
22 8 Team 8 13 11 12352 15694 770 2278 966 2866
19 1 Team 1 11 13 13323 15831 876 2353 1038 2839
20 9 Team 9 11 13 12185 15650 727 2102 913 2714
18 10 Team 10 11 13 11880 15594 729 2069 948 2726
15 4 Team 4 10 14 10551 15780 652 1849 933 2701
21 6 Team 6 10 14 12763 15634 757 2228 921 2720
16 12 Team 12 9 15 11136 15768 722 2037 996 2823
24 11 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
13-14 Team 10 840 839 768 2447 1 <---> Team 6 814 880 880 2574 3
15-16 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Team 1 930 979 838 2747 3
17-18 Team 3 840 850 869 2559 2 <---> Team 8 851 861 779 2491 2
19-20 Team 12 868 805 859 2532 0 <---> Team 2 927 809 863 2599 4
21-22 Team 7 787 871 849 2507 1 <---> Team 4 879 804 913 2596 3
23-24 Team 9 884 805 880 2569 0 <---> Team 5 894 813 882 2589 4

Lane Assignments
13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24

Wk07  06/25   5-  7   4- 12   2- 10   1-  9   6-  8   3- 11
Wk08  07/02  12-  9  10-  5   7- 11   4-  6   2-  3   8-  1

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

948 Team 5 2633 Team 5 1038 Team 1 2973 Team 5
894 Team 2 2480 Team 2 1026 Team 5 2866 Team 8
876 Team 1 2353 Team 1 1003 Team 7 2839 Team 1

Scratch Game Scratch Series
Men 290 Samuel Burton 782 Samuel Burton

279 Tim Cade 704 D Block Ferguson
279 Kenneth Danzy 704 Tyriq Ferguson
268 Tyriq Ferguson 693 Robert Nelson
257 D Block Ferguson 670 Kenneth Danzy
255 Cam Coles 669 Tim Cade

Women 241 Joyce Cade 642 Ashley Burton
232 Ashley Burton 628 Joyce Cade
226 Deb Abram 608 Deb Abram
224 Davia Gaddy 574 Keyona Miller
210 Teressa Butler 561 Davia Gaddy
202 Katrina Danzy 513 Jenae McCaskey
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Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

838 Team 5 2421 Team 5 979 Team 1 2747 Team 1
831 Team 2 2311 Team 2 927 Team 2 2599 Team 2
829 Team 1 2297 Team 1 913 Team 4 2596 Team 4

Scratch Game Scratch Series
Men 267 Robert Foulks 704 Tyriq Ferguson

257 Tyriq Ferguson 697 Robert Foulks
249 Samuel Burton 669 Tim Cade
245 Robert Danzy Jr 647 Cam Coles
243 Tim Cade 623 Samuel Burton
242 Cam Coles 605 Robert Danzy Jr
230 Legend Smith 593 Jae King
216 Jae King 592 Legend Smith
216 D Block Ferguson 578 D Block Ferguson
207 Jacques Traynham 573 Kenneth Danzy

Women 207 Joyce Cade 573 Ashley Burton
203 Ashley Burton 571 Joyce Cade
191 Keyona Miller 525 Keyona Miller
187 Davia Gaddy 516 Deb Abram
186 Deb Abram 492 Davia Gaddy
172 Dee Dee Brown 466 Dee Dee Brown
168 Jenae McCaskey 464 Jenae McCaskey
164 Sofia Hammett-Turner 464 Ja'Khirah Green
162 Ja'Khirah Green 426 Sofia Hammett-Turner
157 Katrina Danzy 375 Katrina Danzy

Team Rosters
Book True To Raise To Drop

Name Avg Average Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total
1 - Team 1

Joyce Cade 169 186.40 2796 15 570 551 187 207 177 571
Jenae McCaskey 176 159.87 2398 15 482 463 150 168 146 464
Tim Cade 190 199.67 3594 18 606 584 243 238 188 669
Jae King 184 193.61 3485 18 589 567 200 216 177 593

2 - Team 2
Keyona Miller 168 166.67 3000 18 507 485 191 152 182 525
Isaac Paul 202 191.56 3448 18 584 562 179 175 157 511
Bill R. McLaughlin Sr 208 203.13 3047 15 625 606 204 174 193 571
Tyriq Ferguson 207 228.56 4114 18 695 673 257 212 235 704

3 - Team 3
David Venson Jr ___ 155.33 1864 12 476 460 153 110 153 416
Sofia Hammett-Turner ___ 139.83 2517 18 423 401 135 164 127 426
VACANT ___ 0 0 0
Dee Dee Brown ___ 153.61 2765 18 469 447 135 159 172 466

4 - Team 4
G'nee Cole 102 111.08 1333 12 347 331 a111 a111 a111 333
Charla Gaddy ___ 102.78 925 9 311 298 113 75 131 319
Davia Gaddy 162 168.87 2533 15 509 490 171 134 187 492
Dai-Jhon Bullock 174 184.67 1662 9 558 545 a184 a184 a184 552

5 - Team 5
Cam Coles 198 206.33 3714 18 633 611 231 174 242 647
D Block Ferguson 213 214.67 3220 15 650 631 181 216 181 578
Ashley Burton 166 185.17 3333 18 573 551 177 193 203 573
Samuel Burton 212 225.83 4065 18 681 659 249 174 200 623

6 - Team 6
Ja'Khirah Green 130 141.40 2121 15 435 416 149 153 162 464
Deb Abram 180 178.67 3216 18 543 521 151 179 186 516
AJ Collins 199 190.50 1143 6 576 566 a190 a190 a190 570
Mr Alwayze Flowers 208 185.78 1672 9 560 547 148 182 166 496

7 - Team 7
Katrina Danzy 128 135.83 2445 18 411 389 114 104 157 375
Kenneth Danzy ___ 192.28 3461 18 592 570 175 204 194 573
Keith Danzy 177 172.20 2583 15 531 512 a172 a172 a172 516
Robert Danzy Jr 216 218.67 1312 6 659 649 180 245 180 605
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Book True To Raise To Drop
Name Avg Average Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total

8 - Team 8
D'Amber Smith ___ 110.09 1211 11 343 328 a110 a110 a110 330
Rash Alston ___ 181.00 3258 18 564 542 188 164 132 484
Robert Nelson 180 199.80 2997 15 603 584 191 167 157 515
Legend Smith 195 190.41 3237 17 583 562 172 230 190 592

9 - Team 9
AaQuil Foulks 199 184.44 1660 9 560 547 a184 a184 a184 552
VACANT ___ 0 0 0
Anthony Taylor 169 173.73 2606 15 526 507 145 169 203 517
Jacques Traynham 180 169.28 3047 18 523 501 207 104 145 456

10 - Team 10
Juice Youmens ___ 152.27 2284 15 470 451 144 111 148 403
Teressa Butler 137 141.00 2538 18 444 422 116 150 95 361
James McGraw Jr 192 182.20 2733 15 561 542 182 190 194 566
Kevin Smith 195 185.61 3341 18 565 543 191 181 124 496

11 - BYE

12 - Team 12
Joe Riccardi 134 122.33 2202 18 381 359 121 118 143 382
Louis Ambrosio ___ 160.39 2887 18 494 472 156 124 169 449
Gary Bufalini 145 150.27 2254 15 464 445 a150 a150 a150 450
Michael Townsend ___ 185.72 3343 18 563 541 191 163 147 501
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Average List of Regular Team Members

z Men
Book True High High Book True High High

Name Avg Average Pins Gms Game Sers Name Avg Average Pins Gms Game Sers
Tyriq Ferguson 207 228.56 4114 18 268 704
Samuel Burton 212 225.83 4065 18 290 782
Robert Danzy Jr 216 218.67 1312 6 254 707
D Block Ferguson 213 214.67 3220 15 257 704
Cam Coles 198 206.33 3714 18 255 666
Bill R. McLaughlin Sr 208 203.13 3047 15 235 639
Robert Nelson 180 199.80 2997 15 247 693
Tim Cade 190 199.67 3594 18 279 669
Jae King 184 193.61 3485 18 237 629
Kenneth Danzy ___ 192.28 3461 18 279 670
Isaac Paul 202 191.56 3448 18 247 632
AJ Collins 199 190.50 1143 6 219 517
Legend Smith 195 190.41 3237 17 236 632
Mr Alwayze Flowers 208 185.78 1672 9 220 616

Michael Townsend ___ 185.72 3343 18 228 639
Kevin Smith 195 185.61 3341 18 235 604
Dai-Jhon Bullock 174 184.67 1662 9 204 587
AaQuil Foulks 199 184.44 1660 9 225 607
James McGraw Jr 192 182.20 2733 15 203 593
Rash Alston ___ 181.00 3258 18 241 609
Anthony Taylor 169 173.73 2606 15 204 572
Keith Danzy 177 172.20 2583 15 214 547
Jacques Traynham 180 169.28 3047 18 209 553
Louis Ambrosio ___ 160.39 2887 18 242 578
David Venson Jr ___ 155.33 1864 12 202 509
Juice Youmens ___ 152.27 2284 15 192 490
Gary Bufalini 145 150.27 2254 15 201 555
Joe Riccardi 134 122.33 2202 18 165 399

" Women
Book True High High Book True High High

Name Avg Average Pins Gms Game Sers Name Avg Average Pins Gms Game Sers
Joyce Cade 169 186.40 2796 15 241 628
Ashley Burton 166 185.17 3333 18 232 642
Deb Abram 180 178.67 3216 18 226 608
Davia Gaddy 162 168.87 2533 15 224 561
Keyona Miller 168 166.67 3000 18 197 574
Jenae McCaskey 176 159.87 2398 15 193 513
Dee Dee Brown ___ 153.61 2765 18 197 466

Ja'Khirah Green 130 141.40 2121 15 171 471
Teressa Butler 137 141.00 2538 18 210 486
Sofia Hammett-Turner ___ 139.83 2517 18 200 494
Katrina Danzy 128 135.83 2445 18 202 468
G'nee Cole 102 111.08 1333 12 163 378
D'Amber Smith ___ 110.09 1211 11 130 357
Charla Gaddy ___ 102.78 925 9 131 329

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1

z Men   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Eric Abraham bk205 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Javon Aponte bk198 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RonDu Arzu bk158 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Akiva Benbow bk158 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Steve Chapman bk186 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Herb Crossman bk173 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Robert Foulks 232 0 697 3 267 697 267 697 x207 x267 x223 697 697
Karl Green bk120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trace Hill bk192 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ron Hollins bk150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dave Kretzschmar bk182 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
George Paul bk183 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Donald Ravenell bk184 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sal Sears bk177 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
K'Yair Sylvester bk211 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Linda Thomas bk139 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
James Traynham bk193 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Daimien Watts bk176 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Josh Wenzel bk202 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AJ Wilcox bk182 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Theresa 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Blondell Beaufort bk128 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dee Dee Brown bk173 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Latarsha Ccristian 150 0 0 0 0 0 a150 a150 a150 450 450
Phyllis Chapman bk138 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anastasia Colemen 141 0 425 3 169 425 169 425 a141 a141 a141 423 423
Andrena Feaster bk89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nancy Fitch bk134 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Angel Forte bk171 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sophia Hammett-Turner bk131 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tracy Lillard bk118 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shelly Longmire bk149 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Carlette Okumko bk120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luwana Polchinski bk136 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Qiana Rice bk150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Natalie Samuel bk168 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dianna Surgick bk153 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sweetie Tatum bk115 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Virgina Terrell bk100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Raquel Thompson bk195 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stacey Traynham bk164 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Haywanda Watson 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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